
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1421
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012
SOCIAL AUDIT OF PMGSY
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any review/audit has been carried out regarding the projects taken up under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana
(PMGSY); 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and 

(c) the number and details of projects taken up under the said scheme in Maharashtra?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`) 

(a)&(b): The Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) is reviewed through monthly, quarterly, half-yearly and annual progress
reports from the States, Regional Review meetings and Performance Review Community Meetings held from time to time. 

(c): Since inception of the programme, the proposals valued at Rs.5,387 crore comprising of 5,309 road works measuring 23,216 km.
of length have been sanctioned to the state of Maharastra. Out of these 4,845 road works measuring 20,853 km of length have been
completed by the state, till January, 2012. 
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